Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgia, Inc.		04/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Financial Ventures I, L.P.	
Street Address:	300 Crescent Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 1170	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76035102	ENETINSTRUCTOR
Serial Number:	76035663	ENETMANAGER
Serial Number:	78198265	EDGIA
Serial Number:	78198271	THE KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900058488

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-562-7378

Email: mwilliams@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson St.

Suite 2800 Address Line 2:

Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008664.000001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0572

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams	
Signature:	/Matthew A. Williams/	
Date:	09/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Edgia to EFinancial#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0573

ASSIGNMENT

(2033-010.002 #1)

Whereas, Edgia, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at Two Forest Plaza, 201 Merit Drive, Suite 220, Dallas, TX 75251 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the aper of the following trademarks:

Trademark ENETEXAM ENETINSTRUCTOR ENETMANAGER	Registration No. 2526889 2526890 2433681	Registration Date January 8, 2002 January 8, 2002 March 6, 2001
Trademark EDGIA THE KNOWLEDGE TI	Application No. 78198265	Application Date December 27, 2002
	78198271	December 27, 2002

Whereas, E-Financial Ventures I, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having its principal lice at 300 Crescent Court, Suite 1170, Dallas, TX 75201, and having as its general partner Tobat pital Partners I, LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, and E-Financial Ventures I, Unit Trust, a Trust panized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having its principal office at 300 Crescent purt, Suite 1170, Dallas, TX 75201 ("Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks, and trademark applications,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable shipsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignces all with the and interest in the United States, and throughout the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, the applications and the registrations dereof.

signed this 16th day of April 2003.	
	Assignor: Edgia, Inc., By: Name Jan Ph. 1/1 p 5 Title: FX ECIDING V. P. d. C. 00
State of Texas) ss: Scounty of Paulas)	BRENDA LINDEMAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 3, 2006

On this W day of April, 2003, personally appeared Jon Phulips , to me known and known to me to be the Edga Inc of Assignor, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 09/21/2006